Terms and Conditions for Veterans Day Charitable Raffle

TICKET PRICE

The purchase price of a single raffle ticket is \$10.00 each; or three for \$25.00 when purchased during a single transaction. A "purchase" shall not occur and be binding on 22 Saves Hockey Foundation until funds are received by 22 Saves Hockey Foundation for the purchase. Tickets may only be purchased online.

Ticket purchases are not tax deductible.

Each raffle ticket purchased shall constitute one "entry" into the raffle. The person to whom the raffle ticket is registered shall be the "Entrant." The Entrant whose raffle ticket is selected in the drawing shall be the "winner" of the prize. Payment to or delivery of any prize will be made by the Foundation to the winning Entrant according to the 2020 Veterans Day Charitable Raffle Terms and Conditions.

QUANTITY OF TICKETS

The maximum number of tickets offered for sale is 500.

ELIGIBILITY

Purchasers of raffle tickets must be legal residents of the United States and 18 years of age or older on, or before, Oct 14, 2020. Tickets will be electronically recorded upon purchase. Electronic records of ticket purchases will be transcribed to paper raffle tickets in the order received with the Entrant's name and contact information. The random drawing will take place by placing paper raffle tickets into a ticket tumbler or drum from which a single winning ticket will be drawn. Raffle tickets are non-transferable and non-refundable; all ticket sales are final.

INTERNET PURCHASES

This raffle and ticket purchases will be maintained on the Internet.

TAXES AND IRS RULES

The IRS has taken the position that amounts paid for chances to participate in lotteries, raffles, or similar programs for charitable organizations are not gifts and therefore, the price of entry does **not** qualify as a deductible charitable contribution. If you would like to make a tax deductible charitable donation to the Foundation, you may do so at https://22saveshockey.org/donations/who-will-you-save/

DRAWING

The raffle drawing will take place on **November 11, 2020 at 11:59pm**. Subject to availability, tickets will be available for purchase up to the time of the drawing. The winner will be notified by November 15, 2020. It is the responsibility of the purchaser to provide a valid email address for notification.

PRIZE

The winning Entrant will receive a Carolina Hurricanes NHL replica jersey autographed by the 2019-20 team with a certificate of authenticity. The prize has a fair market value of \$200.

NOTIFICATION TO THE WINNER

Winner need not be present to win. Winner will be notified via email to the email address provided by the Entrant upon entry. Winning Entrant consents that the Winning entrant's name and location by city or town and a photo may be printed in selected media. Three (3) attempts will be made to contact the winning entrant via email during a two week period after the drawing. The Winning Entrant must respond to the Foundation acknowledging his/her status as winner and confirming the mailing address to which the prize will be shipped. If the selected winning Entrant is unable to be contacted or located after a period of two weeks from the draw date, an alternate winner will be selected, and so on and so forth until an official winner is selected and can receive the prize.

VOID WHERE PROHIBITED OR RESTRICTED BY LAW

This raffle is conducted in accordance with laws of the State of North Carolina and is void in areas and states prohibited or restricted by applicable state or federal law.

LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY

Entrant releases 22 Saves Hockey Foundation, its respective board, committee members, officers, volunteers, representatives, and agents from and against any and all liability with respect to participation in the promotion and possession of the prize. The total liability of the 22 Saves Hockey Foundation, its board, committee members, officers, volunteers, representatives, and agents will not exceed the total amount paid by an Entrant in their ticket purchase(s). Entrant agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the 22 Saves Hockey Foundation, its board, committee members, officers, volunteers, representatives, and agents from any and all liabilities, damages, or claims (including reasonable attorney's fees, property damage, or injury) arising out of or related to Entrant's acts and omissions, their purchase of one or more raffle tickets, their participation in the raffle event, and their noncompliance with the raffle requirements. In the case of a dispute, 22 Saves Hockey Foundation's decision shall be final.

Entrant agrees by the purchase of one or more raffle tickets to allow 22 Saves Hockey Foundation to use his/her name, and image without any compensation for any promotional activity related to this or any future event. Entrant's addresses and contact information will not be released to the public, however the winning Entrant's city of residence may be released as part of any promotional activity.

QUESTIONS

Questions may be directed to: Deb Elek by email at delek@22saveshockey.com